FORM PTO-16	519A					
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	29				C)5-10-1999
	7.10 L		-7	Fil 2: 40		
بر ب	,	P	ION FORM	DNI V	EE,	101034284
Submission 1	ssioner of Patents and Trad		Please record		priginal docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
New	JF		Assignme	7	ecurity Agree	ement
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation)] [License	c	hange of Nan	ne
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #		Merger	<u> </u>	ther	
Corrective	Document		(U.S. G	Government	Agencies)
X Reel # 92				Departmenta	l File	Secret File
Conveying Pa	irty(ies)		Mark if addit	ional names of c	onveying partie	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	EDO (CANADA) LT	D.				04 05 98
Name (line 2)						Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)						Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	······································		······································			
Receiving Par	ty			Mark if additi	onal names of I	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	ALTERNATIVE FUEL	SYSTE	EMS, INC.			X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	1207 11th Avenue SW #420 (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	Calgary, Alberta	a CANA	DA			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Cour	htry	T3C 0	
Domestic Rep	resentative Name an	d Addr	066	nter for the first F		
Name	Vaughn W. North	1				
Address (line 1)	Thorpe, North 8	West	ern, LLP			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1219					
Address (line 3)	Sandy, Utah 8409	91-121	9			
Address (line 4)						
10/1999 JSHABAZZ 000	000119 08800873	FOR	OFFICE USE O	NLY		
FC:581	40.00 DR					
D.C. 20231 and to the Offic information Collection Buc	r this collection of information is estimate to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comr se of Information and Regulatory Affairs, C dget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trad Mail documents to be red commissioner of Patents an	nents regardin Office of Managemark Assign	ng this burden estimati gement and Budget, Pa ment Practice. DO NO	to the U.S. Patent an perwork Reduction P T SEND REQUESTS T	d Trademark Office, roject (0651-0027), v O RECORD ASSIGN	Chief Information Officer, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB IMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Ū	commissioner of Patents an	- 11461	TEINS, DUX ASS			TENT 3 FRAME: 0901

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(801) 566-6633					
Name Vaughn W. North	OPR/FINANCE						
Address (line 1) Thorpe, North & We							
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 1219							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4) Sandy, Utah 84091-	-1219						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 6							
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F							
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was <u>Month Day Year</u>					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)							
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account							
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	20-0100					
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Vaughn W. North	Handen Work	4 Nan 1999					
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0902

· // // // // // // // // // // //	06-08-1998						
FORM PTC-1595 RL	00-00-1990	IEE. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	100729232	▼ ▼ ▼					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· .	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
EDO (Canada) Ltd.		Name: Alternative Fuel Systems Inc.					
		Internal Address: MAY 2 6					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ⊠No						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
⊠ Assignment	D Merger	Street Address: <u>1207 11th Avenue S.W., Suite 420</u>					
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name	Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3 0M5					
□ Other		City: State: ZIP:					
Execution Date: May 4, 1998		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛯 Yes 🗵 No					
	I						
4. Application number(s) or patent number((s):						
		on date of the application is:					
		B. Patent No.(s)					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/800,573		D. Patent No.(3)					
08 800 873 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No							
	I						
 Name and address of party to whom com concerning document should be mailed: 	espondence 6	. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Calvin E. Thorpe</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00					
Internal Address: THORPE, NORTH &	WESTERN,L.L.P.	⊠ Enclosed					
06/05/1998_ISHABA77_00000177_08808573		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
1 FC:581 40.00 OP							
	·						
Street Address: 8180 South 700 East		8. Deposit account number:					
Suite 200		20-0100 (Deficiencies only)					
City: <u>Sandy</u> State: <u>Utah</u> Z	IP: <u>84070</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS :	SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
<u>Calvin E. Thorpe</u> <u>al May 22, 1998</u>							
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: <u>2</u>							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
PATENT							

REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0903

THORPE, NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P. O. Box 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, EDO (Canada) Ltd., a Canadian Corporation, is the owner of one-half undivided interest in and to application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

SEAL SYSTEM FOR FLUID PRESSURE VESSELS PATENT APPLICATION NO. 08/800,573 Filed: February 14, 1997 08/800873

WHEREAS, ALTERNATIVE FUEL SYSTEMS INC., a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 1207 11th Avenue S.W., Suite 420, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T3C 0M5, is desirous of acquiring the one-half undivided interest in and to the said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within the countries foreign to the United States and any United States or foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said EDO (Canada) Ltd., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Alternative Fuel Systems Inc. all of its title, interest and rights to the said patent application and in and to said applications and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said applications and the entire right, title and interest in, to and

> PATENT REEL: 9928 FRAME: 0904

under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

EXECUTED this <u>4</u>⁴⁶ day of <u>May</u>, 1998, at <u>Calgary</u>, <u>Canada</u>.

EDO (CANADA) LTD., BY ITS TRUSTEE IN BANKRUPTCY, J. STEPHENS ALLAN

Hel

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

Country of Canada

) :SS)

On <u>MAM</u> 4, 1998, before me personally appeared J. STEPHENS ALLAN, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that the same is true of his own knowledge excepting as to matters therein alleged upon information and belief and as to those matters he believes them to be true, and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUBLIC B.A. ROSS SMITH

Residing At:

CALGARY, ALTA

My Commission Expires: